GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFHUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO27.11.2009
ANSWERED ON

IMPLEMENTATION OF SSA .
972 Smt. Viplove Thakur

Will the Minister of COALCOALHUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state :-

(&) whether Government is spending funds to the tune of crores of rupees annually under Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA) for raising infrastructure in Government schools;

(b) if so, the details of funds utilized for the purpose, State-wise;

(c) whether some Government schools, which had been upgraded from primary to middle standard in 2000-01 are still running in the open in Himachal Pradesh, and as a sequel, students are forced to sit under trees in scorching heat; and

(d) if so, the reasons therefor and the steps taken by Government for effective implementation of scheme for raising infrastructure in Government schools in the State?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SMT. D. PURANDESWARYI)

(@) & (b) Government of India provides funds to States/UTs for construction of elementary school buildings, additional classrooms, drinking water and toilet facilities under Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA).
The details of funds utilized for creation and upgradation of physical infrastructure in elementary schools under SSA, State-wise, is at Annexure.

(© No, Madam.

(d) Inview of above, question does not arise.

ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) & (b) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION
NO. 972 TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.11.2009 ASKED BY SMT. VIPLOVE THAKUR REGARDING
IMPLEMENTATION OF SSA

Expendi ture on creation and upgradation of physical
infrastructure in elenentary schools (2003-04 to 2008-09)

(Rs. in Iakh)

S. No. State Expendi ture
1 Andaman & 1111. 04
Nicobar

2 Andhra Pradesh 129049. 05
3 Arunachal 16349. 98
Pradesh

4 Assam 95833. 68
5 Bi har 277781. 89
6 Chandigarh 1313. 33
7 Chhattisgarh 119346. 61
8 Dadar & Nagar 614. 88
Havel

9 Daman & Diu 135.43
10 Del hi 4632. 81
11 Goa 1121.12
12 GQuj ar at 59922. 89
13 Haryana 38864. 01
14 H machal Pradesh 16570. 09

15 Jammu & Kashmir 39386. 06
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